
PEOPLES NATURAL GAS COMPANY LLC SUPPLEMENT NO. 20 TO GAS—PA PUC NO. 48
NINETEENTH REVISED PAGE NO. 3

CANCELLING EIGHTEENTH REVISED PAGE NO. 3

Rider Purchased Gas Costs Base Rate Rider Rider Rider Supplier Rider Rider Rider
Capacity GCA Commodity Charges STAS MFC Choice USR GPC DSIC Charge TRS Total Rate

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12=SUM 1 to 11)
Residential Sales 0.07% 3.57% -0.6146%
Customer Charge 16.80$             0.0036$                0.5998$        (0.1033)$                  17.3001$                  

Capacity 1.8641$          0.0410$    1.9051$                     
Price to Compare  - PTC 0.3471$       5.5107$              0.1289$    0.0865$       6.0732$                     
Delivery Charge 5.3537$           1.0955$      0.2394$        (0.0329)$                  6.6557$                     
State Tax Surcharge 0.0037$    0.0037$                     
Total per MCF 0.1699$    14.6377$                  
Small General Service (SGS)
Customer Charge
     0 to 499 MCF/Yr 22.00$             0.0036$                0.7854$        (0.1352)$                  22.6538$                  
     500 to 999 MCF/Yr 44.00$             0.0036$                1.5708$        (0.2704)$                  45.3040$                  

1/ Capacity 0.8300$          0.8300$                     
Price to Compare  - PTC 1.0341$          0.3471$       5.5107$              0.0256$    0.0865$       7.0040$                     
Delivery Charge 3.9844$           0.1462$        (0.0245)$                  4.1062$                     
State Tax Surcharge 0.0028$    0.0028$                     
Total per MCF 1.8641$          11.9429$                  
Medium General Service (MGS)
Customer Charge
     1,000 to 2,499 MCF/Yr 101.00$           3.6057$        (0.6207)$                  103.9850$                
     2,500 to 24,999 MCF/Yr 145.00$           5.1765$        (0.8912)$                  149.2853$                

1/ Capacity 0.8300$          0.8300$                     
Price to Compare  - PTC 1.0341$          0.3471$       5.5107$              0.0256$    0.0865$       7.0040$                     
Delivery Charge 3.6941$           0.1359$        (0.0227)$                  3.8073$                     
State Tax Surcharge 0.0026$    0.0026$                     
Total per MCF 1.8641$          11.6439$                  
Large General Service (LGS)
Customer Charge
     25,000 to 49,999 MCF/Yr 940.00$           33.5580$      (5.7772)$                  967.7808$                
     50,000 to 99,999 MCF/Yr 1,465.00$        52.3005$      (9.0039)$                  1,508.2966$             
    100,000 to 199,999 MCF/Yr 2,130.00$        76.0410$      (13.0910)$                2,192.9500$             
    Over 200,000 MCF/Yr 5,630.00$        200.9910$    (34.6020)$                5,796.3890$             

1/ Capacity 0.1740$          0.1740$                     
Price to Compare  - PTC 1.6901$          0.3471$       5.5107$              0.0256$    0.0865$       7.6600$                     
Delivery Charge 
     25,000 - 49,999 MCF/Yr 2.6360$           0.0018$    0.0981$        (0.0162)$                  2.7198$                     
     50,000 - 99,999 MCF/Yr 2.5519$           0.0018$    0.0951$        (0.0157)$                  2.6331$                     
     100,000 - 199,999 MCF/Yr 2.4335$           0.0017$    0.0909$        (0.0150)$                  2.5111$                     
     200,000 to 749,999 MCF/Yr 2.1937$           0.0015$    0.0823$        (0.0135)$                  2.2641$                     
     750,000 to 1,999,999 MCF/Yr  1.9097$           0.0013$    0.0722$        (0.0117)$                  1.9715$                     
     Over 2,000,000 MCF/Yr 1.4431$           0.0010$    0.0555$        (0.0089)$                  1.4908$                     

2/ Total per MCF 1.8641$          10.5537$                  
Mainline Service (MLS)
Customer Charge
    Over 500,000 MCF/Yr 5,630.00$        (34.6020)$                5,595.3980$             

1/ Capacity 0.1740$          0.1740$                     
Price to Compare  - PTC 1.6901$          0.3471$       5.5107$              0.0256$    0.0865$       7.6600$                     
Delivery Charge 
   PNG transmission line 0.7430$           0.0005$    (0.0046)$                  0.7390$                     
   Interstate pipeline 0.4422$           0.0003$    (0.0027)$                  0.4398$                     
Total per MCF 8.5729$                     

1/ The Price-to-Compare format as shown is applicable to a Non-Priority One customer; the Price-to-Compare Charge for a Priority One customer would not include the Capacity Charge.
See the Residential - Sales section above as an example of Priority One.

2/ The Total per Mcf displayed for Retail LGS is representative of the 25,000 - 49,999 MCF/Yr delivery charge tier only.
3/ In addition to the above listed rates the Weather Normalization Adjustment applies during October through May billing months. 
4/ The above rates are for non-transitional customers. For transitional customer rates, refer to the corresponding rate schedule found in the Company's retail tariff. 

ISSUED: February 11, 2026 Effective: February 12,  2026

Rider  
Peoples Natural Gas 

Customers



PEOPLES NATURAL GAS COMPANY LLC SUPPLEMENT NO. 20 TO GAS—PA PUC NO. 48
NINETEENTH REVISED PAGE NO. 4

CANCELLING  EIGHTEENTH REVISED PAGE NO. 4

Base Rate Rider Rider Rider Gas Costs Balancing Rider Supplier Rider
Charges STAS MFC USR Capacity Charge Choice DSIC Charge TRS Total Rate

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10=SUM 1 to 9)
Rate GS-T Residential 0.07% 3.57% -0.6146%
Customer Charge 16.8000$           0.0036$              0.5998$           (0.1033)$               17.3001$                   

Capacity 0.0410$       1.8641$         1.9051$                     
Delivery Charge 5.3537$             1.0955$    0.2317$           (0.0329)$               6.6480$                     
State Tax Surcharge 0.0037$      0.0037$                     
Total per MCF 8.5568$                     
Rate GS-Transportation SGS
Customer Charge
     0 to 499 MCF/Yr 22.0000$           0.0036$              0.7854$           (0.1352)$               22.6538$                   
     500 to 999 MCF/Yr 44.0000$           0.0036$              1.5708$           (0.2704)$               45.3040$                   

1/ Capacity/BB&A 0.8300$      0.8300$                     
Delivery Charge 3.9844$             0.1422$           (0.0245)$               4.1022$                     
State Tax Surcharge 0.0028$      0.0028$                     
Total per MCF 4.9349$                     
Rate GS-Transportation MGS
Customer Charge
     1,000 to 2,499 MCF/Yr 101.0000$        3.6057$           (0.6207)$               103.9850$                
     2,500 to 24,999 MCF/Yr 145.0000$        5.1765$           (0.8912)$               149.2853$                

1/ Capacity/BB&A 0.8300$      0.8300$                     
Delivery Charge 3.6941$             0.1319$           (0.0227)$               3.8033$                     
State Tax Surcharge 0.0026$      0.0026$                     
Total per MCF 4.6359$                     
Rate GS-Transportation LGS
Customer Charge
     25,000 to 49,999 MCF/Yr 940.0000$        33.5580$         (5.7772)$               967.7808$                
     50,000 to 99,999 MCF/Yr 1,465.0000$     52.3005$         (9.0039)$               1,508.2966$             
    100,000 to 199,999 MCF/Yr 2,130.0000$     76.0410$         (13.0910)$             2,192.9500$             
    Over 200,000 MCF/Yr 5,630.0000$     200.9910$       (34.6020)$             5,796.3890$             

1/ Capacity/BB&A 0.1740$      0.1740$                     
Delivery Charge
     25,000 - 49,999 MCF/Yr 2.6360$             0.0018$      0.0941$           (0.0162)$               2.7157$                     
     50,000 - 99,999 MCF/Yr 2.5519$             0.0018$      0.0911$           (0.0157)$               2.6291$                     
     100,000 - 199,999 MCF/Yr 2.4335$             0.0017$      0.0869$           (0.0150)$               2.5071$                     
     200,000 to 749,999 MCF/Yr 2.1937$             0.0015$      0.0783$           (0.0135)$               2.2601$                     
     750,000 to 1,999,999 MCF/Yr 1.9097$             0.0013$      0.0682$           (0.0117)$               1.9675$                     
     Over 2,000,000 MCF/Yr 1.4431$             0.0010$      0.0515$           (0.0089)$               1.4868$                     

2/ Total per MCF 2.8897$                     
Mainline Service (MLS)
Customer Charge
    Over 500,000 MCF/Yr 5,630.0000$     (34.6020)$             5,595.3980$             

1/ Capacity/BB&A 0.1740$      0.1740$                     
Delivery Charge
Delivery Charge 
   PNG transmission line 0.7430$             0.0005$      (0.0046)$               0.7390$                     
   Interstate pipeline 0.4422$             0.0003$      (0.0027)$               0.4398$                     
Total per MCF 0.9130$                     

1/ The Capacity Charge applies to Priority 1 ratepayers when electing transport service.  All other Ratepayers are billed the Balancing Charge. 
2/ The Total per Mcf displayed for Transport LGS is representative of the 25,000 - 49,999 MCF/Yr delivery charge tier only.
3/ In addition to the above listed rates the Weather Normalization Adjustment applies during October through May billing months. 
4/ The above rates are for non-transitional customers. For transitional customer rates, refer to the corresponding rate schedule found in the Company's retail tariff. 

ISSUED: February 11, 2026 Effective: February 12,  2026

Rider  
Peoples Natural Gas 

Customers
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